RESOLUTION NO. 2007-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF OTHELLO, WASHINGTON SETTING
RECREATION FEES

RECITALS:
The City of Othello has a limited. Recreation Department, which is responsible for providing recreation
opportunities to al citizens of the city; and

The City of Othello has determined it necessary to establish fee schedules for the certain recreation
programs and equipment.

RESOLVED:
By the City Council of the City of Othello the following recreation fees are established, effective
March 13, 2007:

*  Park shelter reservation fees:
If less than 50 people $10.00 for small picnic sheltersin Kiwanis and Lions Park
$10.00 for the gazebo in Pioneer Park
$15.00 for the large picnic shelter in Kiwanis Park

If 50 or more people $20.00 for small picnic sheltersin Kiwanis and Lions Park
$20.00 for gazebo in Pioneer Park
$30.00 for the large picnic shelter in Kiwanis Park
* Time periods for park shelter reservation fees are asfollows: 6 am. — 2 p.m. & 3 p.m. — 10:00 p.m.

« Sportsfield: Per field, per game or practice $10.00

Per season schedule for games listed on the approved schedule if approved by March 30 of each
year. $100.00

» Concession stand and ballfield light keys: $50.00 deposit
ADOPTED by the City Council of Othello, Washinl,xto , on this 12% day of March 2007.

/L

By: 2
SHANNON MCKA , Mayor

ATTEST:

By: QZL"
DEBBIE KUDRN. , City Clerk
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